The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information is presented for illustrative purposes only and
does not indicate the financial results of the combined companies had the companies actually been combined at the
beginning of each period presented and had the impact of possible revenue enhancements and expense efficiencies,
among other factors, been considered. In addition, as explained in more detail in the accompanying notes to the
unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information, the allocation of the purchase price reflected in the
pro forma condensed combined financial information is subject to adjustment and may vary from the actual purchase
price allocation that will be recorded upon completion of the merger.

95

Edgar Filing: FIRST CHARTER CORP /NC/ - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 186

Table of Contents

First Charter/GBC
Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet

(unaudited)

The following unaudited pro forma condensed combined balance sheet combines the historical balance sheets of First
Charter and GBC assuming the companies had been combined on June 30, 2006, on a purchase accounting basis.

June 30, 2006
Pro Forma First Charter

First
Charter

GBC
Bancorp Adjustments

GBC
Combined

(Dollars in thousands)

ASSETS
Cash and Cash Equivalents $ 131,336 $ 22,338 $ (30,602) A $ 123,072
Securities Available for Sale 884,370 32,426 � 916,796
Loans Held for Sale 8,382 � � 8,382
Loans, Net of Unearned Income 3,072,288 343,568 (284) B 3,415,572

�  C
Allowance for Loan Losses (29,520) (4,129) 284  B (33,365)
Goodwill 20,164 � 63,173  D 83,337
Other Intangible Assets 1,861 � 4,293  E 6,154
Other Assets 274,393 16,080 � 290,473

Total Assets $ 4,363,274 $ 410,283 $ 36,864 $ 4,810,421

LIABILITIES
Deposits $ 2,988,802 $ 360,681 $ �  C $ 3,349,483
Federal Funds Purchased and Sold Under
Agreements to Repurchase 219,823 844 � 220,667
Commercial Paper 133,057 � � 133,057
Long-term Debt 642,827 � � 642,827
Other Liabilities 41,830 7,705 1,717  F 56,052

4,800  G

Total Liabilities $ 4,026,339 $ 369,230 $ 6,517 $ 4,402,086

Total Shareholders� Equity 336,935 41,053 (41,053) A 408,335
71,400  A

Total Liabilities and Equity $ 4,363,274 $ 410,283 $ 36,864 $ 4,810,421

96

Edgar Filing: FIRST CHARTER CORP /NC/ - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 187

Table of Contents

First Charter/GBC
Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Income

(unaudited)

The following unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of income for the six months ended June 30, 2006
combines the historical statements of income of First Charter and GBC assuming the companies had been combined
on January 1, 2005, on a purchase accounting basis.

June 30, 2006
Pro Forma First Charter

First
Charter

GBC
Bancorp Adjustments

GBC
Combined

Interest Income $ 123,388 $ 16,813 $ �  C $ 140,201
Interest Expense 58,651 7,142 �  C 65,793

Net Interest Income $ 64,737 $ 9,671 $ � $ 74,408
Provision for Loan Losses 2,399 481 � 2,880

Net Interest After Provision of Loan
Losses $ 62,338 $ 9,190 $ � $ 71,528
Noninterest Income 35,481 1,195 � 36,676
Noninterest Expense 62,948 4,516 537  H 68,001

Income Before Taxes $ 34,871 $ 5,869 $ (537) $ 40,203
Provision for Income Taxes 11,881 2,162 (215) I 13,828

Net Income $ 22,990 $ 3,707 $ (322) $ 26,375

Net Income Per Share:
Basic $ 0.74 $ 2.01 $ � $ 0.79
Diluted $ 0.74 $ 1.85 $ � $ 0.78
Weighted Average Shares:
Basic 30,959,711 2,571,360 J 33,531,071
Diluted 31,249,049 2,571,360 J 33,820,409

97

Edgar Filing: FIRST CHARTER CORP /NC/ - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 188

Table of Contents

First Charter/GBC
Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Income

(unaudited)

The following unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of income for the year ended December 31, 2005
combines the historical statements of income of First Charter and GBC assuming the companies had been combined
on January 1, 2005, on a purchase accounting basis.

December 31, 2005
Pro Forma First Charter

First
Charter

GBC
Bancorp Adjustments

GBC
Combined

Interest Income $ 224,605 $ 25,192 $ �  C $ 249,797
Interest Expense 99,722 9,324 �  C 109,046

Net Interest Income $ 124,883 $ 15,868 $ � $ 140,751
Provision for Loan Losses 9,343 853 � 10,196

Net Interest After Provision of Loan
Losses $ 115,540 $ 15,015 $ � $ 130,555
Noninterest Income 50,213 2,983 � 53,196
Noninterest Expense 131,222 8,356 1,048  H 140,626

Income Before Taxes $ 34,531 $ 9,642 $ (1,048) $ 43,125
Provision for Income Taxes 9,220 3,441 (419) I 12,242

Net Income $ 25,311 $ 6,201 $ (629) $ 30,883

Net Income Per Share:
Basic $ 0.83 $ 3.54 $ � $ 0.92
Diluted $ 0.82 $ 3.17 $ � $ 0.92
Weighted Average Shares:
Basic 30,457,573 2,947,991  K 33,405,564
Diluted 30,784,406 2,947,991  K 33,732,397

98

Edgar Filing: FIRST CHARTER CORP /NC/ - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 189

Table of Contents

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA
CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Note 1 � Basis of Pro Forma Presentation

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information related to the merger is included for the year
ended December 31, 2005 and as of and for the six months ended June 30, 2006. The pro forma adjustments included
herein reflect the conversion of GBC common stock into First Charter common stock using an exchange ratio of
1.989 shares of First Charter stock for each of the 2,136,608 shares of GBC common stock outstanding as of June 30,